

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9653 of 2025

=====

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD

Versus

MADHUSILIKA PVT LTD

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

PARAM V SHAH(9473) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 16/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

After arguing the matter, learned advocate Mr. Dipak Dave for the petitioner wants time to put his house in order. At his request, the matter is adjourned to 6th October 2025.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH