

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9653 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9653 of 2025**

=====

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD

Versus

MADHUSILIKA PVT LTD

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

PARAM V SHAH(9473) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 10/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request made by learned advocate Mr. Abhishek Mehta, stand over to 17th November 2025.

CHANDRESH

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)