

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9653 of 2025

=====

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD

Versus

MADHUSILIKA PVT LTD

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

PARAM V SHAH(9473) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on **10.07.2026**. Mr.Param Shah, learned counsel waives service of notice for respondent.

In case of any difficulty, the petitioner shall move before the vacation court.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL